
MERCER COUNTY RECYCLING COORDINATORS 

Mr. Greg Whitehead 
Public Works Director/Recycling Coordinator 
Lawrence Township Public Works 
240 Bakers Basin Road 
Lawrence Township, NJ  08648 
(609) 587-1894 – (609) 584-0220 (Fax)
e-mail: Gwhitehead@lawrencetwp.com

Mr. Ricky Smith 

Ms. Anna Eaves 
Public Works Director/Recycling Coordinator 
East Windsor  Township Public Works  
16 Lanning Boulevard  
East Windsor, NJ 08520 
(609) 443-4000 ext. 215 (609) 443-6865 (Fax)
e-mail: dpw@east-windsor.nj.us

Mr. Tom Elder
Supervisor Park Maint./Recycling Coordinator 
Ewing Twp. Recreation Dept.  
136 Scotch Road 
Ewing, New Jersey 08628  

Public Works Director/Recycling Coordinator 
Pennington Borough Public Works 
30 North Main Street  
Pennington, New Jersey 08534 

(609) 883- 2902, Ext. 6404-(609) 406-9539(Fax) (609) 737-9440 – (609) 737-9576 (Fax)
e-mail: telder@ewingnj.org

Mr. James Wyrough, Recycling Coordinator 
Hamilton Township Public Works  
240 Tampa Avenue  
Hamilton, New Jersey 08610  
(609) 890-3560 – (609) 890-1559- (Fax)
e-mail: JWyrough@hamiltonnj.com

Mr. Ken Lewis  
Public Works Director/Recycling Coordinator 
Hightstown Borough Public Works   
148 North Main Street  
Hightstown, New Jersey 08520 
(609) 490-5115 – (609) 490-5111(Fax)

e-mail: rsmith@penningtonboro.org

Ms. Janet Pellichero, Recycling Coordinator 
Princeton Public Works 
1 Monument Drive  
Princeton, New Jersey 08540  
(609) 688-2566 – (609) 688-2052 (Fax)
e-mail: jpellichero@princetonnj.gov

Mr. Hogarth Stephen
Recycling Coordinator
City of Trenton  
319 East State Street, City Hall, Room 100 
Trenton, New Jersey 08608 
(609) 989-3151– (609) 989-4119 (Fax)

e-mail:publicworks@hightstownborough.com e-mail: hstephen@trentonnj.org

Mr. Dino Colarocco, Public Works Director 
Robbinsville Township 
56 Robbinsville Allentown Rd. 
Robbinsville, New Jersey 08691 
(609) 259-0422 – (609) 259-0322 (Fax)
e-mail: dinoc@robbinsville-twp.org

Ms. Laurie Gable, Admin. Asst/CRP Public 
Works
West Windsor Township 
 70 Southfield Road  
 Princeton Junction, New Jersey 08550 
(609) 799-8370 – (609) 799-4028 (Fax)
e-mail: lgable@westwindsortwp.com

Mr. Herb Ruehle, Director of Public Works 
Hopewell Borough 
P.O. Box 128  
Hopewell Borough, New Jersey 08525 
(609) 466-0168 – (609) 466-8511 (Fax)
e-mail: herb.ruehle@hopewellboro-nj.us

Contact:  Joy Arena   
Hopewell Township Municipal Building 
203 Washington Crossing Pennington Road  
Titusville, New Jersey 08560  
(609) 537-0250 - (609) 737-2813 (Fax)
e-mail: jarena@hopewelltwp.org
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